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DISCLAIMER

The purpose of this presentation is to provide general information about Hibiscus Petroleum Berhad (the “Company”) to assist potential investors in making their own evaluation of the Company and does not purport to 
be all-inclusive or to contain all of the information that a prospective investor may desire. It is not the intention to provide, and you may not rely on this presentation as providing, a complete or comprehensive analysis 
of the condition (financial or other), earnings, business affairs, business prospects, properties or results of operations of the Company or its subsidiaries. Unless otherwise stated herein, the information in this presentation 
is based on the Company's own information and estimates.

Certain statements in the presentation are or may be “forward-looking statements” and represent the Company’s intentions, projections, expectations or beliefs concerning, among other things, future operating results 
and various components thereof or the Company’s future economic performance. These forward-looking statements speak, and the presentation generally speaks, only at the date hereof. The projections, 
estimates and beliefs contained in such forward-looking statements necessarily involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties which may cause the Company’s actual performance and financial results in future 
periods to differ materially from any express or implied estimates or projections. No assurance can be given that future events will occur, that projections will be achieved, or that the Company’s assumptions are 
correct. Actual results may differ materially from those forecast and projected. Past performance should not be taken as an indication or guarantee of future results, and no representation or warranty, express or 
implied, is made regarding future performance. 

No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made by the Company that the material contained in this presentation will be achieved or prove to be correct. The information and opinions contained in this 
presentation have not been independently verified, and no representation or warranty, expressed or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of, the 
information or opinions contained herein. Except for statutory liability which cannot be excluded, each of the Company, its directors, its officers, employees and advisers expressly disclaims any responsibility for the 
accuracy, fairness, sufficiency or completeness of the materials contained in this presentation, or any opinions or beliefs contained in this document, and excludes all liability whatsoever (including in negligence) for any 
loss or damage or consequential loss howsoever caused or arising which may be suffered directly or indirectly by any person as a consequence of any information in this presentation or any error or omission there from.

All persons should seek appropriate professional advice in reviewing or considering the presentation and all other information with respect to the Company and evaluating the business, financial performance and 
operations of the Company. The presentation does not purport to be all-inclusive or to contain all of the information that may be required to evaluate all of the factors that would be relevant in determining whether to 
deal in the Company's securities, including but not limited to any person's objectives, financial situation or needs. Each person should make, and will be taken to have made, its own investigation, assessment and 
analysis of the information in this presentation and other matters that may be relevant to it considering whether to deal in the Company's securities. Any strategies mentioned herein may not be suitable for all 
investors. Investors and prospective investors are required to make their own independent investigation and appraisal of the business and financial condition of the Company and any tax, legal, accounting and 
economic considerations accordingly.

This presentation is not for distribution in, nor does it constitute an offer of securities for sale in, the United States, Canada, Japan, or in any jurisdiction where such distribution or offer is unlawful. Neither this 
presentation nor a copy of the presentation can be taken or transmitted into the United States, its territories or possessions, or distributed, directly or indirectly, in the United States, its territories or possessions or to any 
US person as defined in Regulation S under the US Securities Act 1933, as amended (the “Securities Act”). Any failure to comply with this restriction may constitute a violation of United States securities laws. The 
presentation and any oral statements made in connection with it are not an offer of securities for sale in the United States. The Company’s shares have not and will not be registered under the Securities Act and may not 
be offered or sold in the United States or to or for the account or benefit of US persons (as such terms are defined in Regulation S under the Securities Act) except pursuant to an exemption from such registration. The 
distribution of the presentation in other jurisdictions may be restricted by law and persons into whose possession this document comes should inform themselves about and observe any such restrictions. Any failure to 
comply with these laws or restrictions may constitute a violation of applicable laws.

This presentation speaks as of the date hereof and is subject to change without notice. Neither the delivery of this presentation nor any further discussions of the Company with any of the recipients shall, under any 
circumstances, create any implication that there has been no change in the affairs of the Company since that date.
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DIVERSIFIED ASSET BASE WITH BALANCED O&G EXPOSURE
Assets in well-established regions; production with development upside; oil and gas balance  

United Kingdom

Vietnam

Malaysia 

2P: 0.1 MMboe

Brunei
2P: 28.5 MMboe
2C: 2.2 MMboe2P: 20.4 MMboe

2C: 42.7 MMboe

2P: 22.3 MMboe
2C: 13.1 MMboe

2P: 16.6 MMboe
2C: 50.4 MMboe

~81%
of 2P reserves located in 

Southeast Asia

5
Development 
opportunities

5
Producing

assets

26,462 boe/day

Net production rate

88 

MMboe
Net 2P

Reserves

108 
MMboe
Net 2C 

Resources

51% Oil : 49% Gas

Balanced Production Portfolio

~15 Years of 
Reserves & 
Resources 

Life*

*assuming 50% of 2C Resources are developed

~93%
Southeast Asia 

Production Contribution

97%
Operated Production
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STRONG IRRs & SHORT PAYBACK PERIODS 

IRR and payback period are computed based on Brent Futures as of 4 August 2025. 2025: USD71/bbl, 2026: USD67/bbl, 2027: USD66/bbl, 2028: USD66/bbl

Malaysia & Vietnam:
Peninsula Hibiscus

UK: 
Anasuria Cluster

Malaysia: 
North Sabah

3 years

Kinabalu PSC: 2032
PM3 CAA PSC: 2047
Block 46 Cai Nuoc PSC: 2027

< 1 yearPayback Period

2035License Tenure

Internal Rate of Return 
(IRR)

689%

< 1 year

2040

298% 100%

202220182016

In our previous value accretive acquisitions

Brunei:
Block B MLJ

Seller/Purchase 
Consideration

2039

USD53m USD25m USD213m

2024

USD245m

-

-
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Current reserves and resources to last up until 2047

Name of Asset Country
2P Oil

(MMbbl)
2P Gas

(MMboe)

North Sabah PSC Malaysia 14.5 -

Kinabalu PSC Malaysia 5.9 -

PM3 CAA PSC
Malaysia-Vietnam 

CAA
6.8 15.5

Block 46 Cai Nuoc Vietnam 0.1 -

Anasuria Cluster 
(including Teal West)

United Kingdom 14.8 1.8

Block B MLJ Brunei 3.1 25.4

PRODUCING ASSET LICENCE TENURES

2015 2020 2025 2030 2035 2040 2045 2050

5

As of 1 July 2025
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1.1
1.4

3.3

2.6

3.7
3.5

4.5

5.2

4.7

FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025

Sales

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

1.1

2.6 2.7

4.3

FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025

Boosted by PM3 CAA PSC 
acquisition 

FY2022: From 3Q
FY2023: Full year

Steady growth in net oil and condensate sales driven by strategic acquisitions 
and targeted exploration activities

Strong uptick in gas sales post acquisition of the PM3 CAA PSC and Brunei 
Block B MLJ, with further upside potential in the near-term

6

OPERATIONAL METRICS
Production and sales have risen through a series of strategic acquisitions

Net Oil Sales (MMbbl) Net Gas Sold (MMboe)

>30x
>4x Boosted by Block B 

MLJ acquisition 
FY2025: From 2Q
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36

82

133

51 92

267
282

282

233

FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25

Peninsular Malaysia Sabah Malaysia United Kingdom Brunei Others

61
97

239

153
195

400

520

579

533

FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25

Peninsular Malaysia Sabah Malaysia United Kingdom Brunei Others
1. USD42.8m one-off provision for impairment (Australia)
2. USD10.2m one-off provision for impairment (Australia)

64

34

77
70

50

4QFY24 1QFY25 2QFY25 3QFY25 4QFY25

157

110

149

130
144

4QFY24 1QFY25 2QFY25 3QFY25 4QFY25

1
2

7

P&L HIGHLIGHTS
Consistent annual and sequential growth in topline and profitability

Revenue (USD million) EBITDA (USD million)

Others: Vietnam & Australia segments, Investment holding and Group activities
Figures are calculated based on the average USD/MYR exchange rate of each FY
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30

76

180

30/6/2018 30/6/2019 30/6/2020 30/6/2021 30/6/2022 30/6/2023 30/6/2024 30/6/2025

Unrestricted Cash Total Debt

Total Assets and Shareholders’ Funds expanded on the 
back of sustainable retained earnings

Healthy cash position to support CAPEX needs and leverage on 
debt to finance strategic acquisitions and exploration activities

8

BALANCE SHEET OVERVIEW
Robust balance sheet on the back of growing unrestricted cash balance and total assets

Total Assets and Shareholders’ Funds (USD million) Unrestricted Cash and Total Debt (USD million)

489

1,762

247

642

30/6/2018 30/6/2019 30/6/2020 30/6/2021 30/6/2022 30/6/2023 30/6/2024 30/6/2025

Total Assets Shareholders' Funds

Figures are calculated based on the closing USD/MYR exchange rate of each FY

Total Gearing
(Debt to Equity)

0.28x

Unutilised 
Facilities

USD190 million 

As at end-FY2025
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35,000 

70,000 

2021 2026 2030
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Exceeded 
2021 Mission

2026 Mission
On Track

9

SETTING UP A ROBUST PLATFORM FOR GROWTH

• Malaysia and Brunei as growth hubs
• Leveraging on the PM3 Master Hub Plan 

o PM3 Production, PKNB Development, PM327 Exploration
• Capitalising on recent Brunei entry

o Opportunities within the block, participation in future 
licence bid rounds, and potential acquisition 
opportunities

• Operatorship as critical part of our strategy 

2026 Mission: On Track
➢ Daily production of 35,000 boe/day 
➢ 2P reserves of 100 MMboe 

• SF30 Waterflood Phase 2 (Malaysia)
• Block B MLJ Asset LPC Project (Brunei) 
• Teal West Development (UK)
• PKNB FDP Approval – 2C to 2P Reclassification

2030 Mission
➢ Daily production of 70,000 boe/day 
➢ 2P reserves of 150 MMboe 

Robust Platform for Growth

Balanced and Diversified 
Asset Portfolio 

1
Strong, Strategic and 

Operational Track Record

2
Partnerships with 

National Oil Companies

3

Financial Strength

4
Proven M&A 

Capability

5
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A COMPELLING ENTRY POINT RELATIVE TO PEERS
Our market valuation is significantly lower than the peer average and do not reflect its fundamentals

4.2

5.7

Hibiscus Peer Average

1.5

2.8

Hibiscus Peer Average

13.9

18.7

Hibiscus Peer Average

Source: Bloomberg and respective peer companies’ latest presentations as of 28 August 2025 | 10 peers listed on ASX, EPA, LSE, OSE & TSX, 
selected based on daily production of between 20k to 84k boed and 2P Reserves between 40MMboe and 282MMboe

EV/2P (USD/boe) EV/EBITDA (x) EV/Production (USD’000/boepd)
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HIBISCUS: A LONG-TERM INVESTMENT

Growth Story

Attractive 
Dividends

IRR Profile

Track record of operational excellence, skilled in continuously enhancing efficiencies of current assets

Strong IRRs underpinned by payback periods of 3 years or less in our previous acquisition 
of producing assets

Commitment to shareholder returns with a dividend yield of ~6.0% for FY2025

Trading at EV/2P of 4.2x (vs. peer average of 5.7x), EV/EBITDA of 1.5x (vs. peer average of 2.8x) and 
EV/Production of 13.9x (vs. peer average of 18.7x)

Valuation

Operational 
Efficiency

Sustainable cash balance, cash flow, and borrowing facilities to support CAPEX needsStrong Capital

On track to hit 35,000 boe/day daily production rate by 2026 and 2P reserves of 100 MMboe with 
identified opportunities in the pipeline for further growth. 

Strategy to hit 70,000 boe/day and 2P reserves of 150 MMboe through our 2030 Mission, with 
Malaysia and Brunei as growth hubs

Growth Story
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THANK YOU
For more information, please contact faq@hibiscuspetroleum.com
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APPENDIX
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OUR PERFORMANCE – MULTIFOLD GROWTH SINCE 2016

*Includes permanent and contract staff only

4

2627

88

7

108

FY2011 FY2013 FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025

25 2837

233176

642

FY2011 FY2013 FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025

Daily production (kboe)

2P Reserves (MMboe)

2C Resources (MMboe)

PAT (USD m)

↑ 15.4x

↑ 6.5x

↑ 3.6x

↑ 1.1x

↑ 6.3x

3
148

415

784 824
953

1075

FY2011 FY2013 FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025

No. of employees*

July 2011
Listed in the Malaysian 
stock exchange as the 
first special-purpose 
acquisition company 

(SPAC) in South-East Asia

March 2016
Acquired our first 

producing asset located in 
the UK North Sea: 
Anasuria Cluster

March 2018
Acquired the North 
Sabah Production 
Sharing Contract 

(PSC)

January 2022
Acquired (3) Malaysian PSCs: 

Kinabalu Oil, PM305 and 
PM314, alongside the PM3 

CAA PSC and the Block 46 Cai 
Nuoc PSC (Vietnam)

October 2024
Acquired operated 

interest in the Block B 
Maharajalela Jamalulalam 
(MLJ) field offshore Brunei

2030 Mission

150

70

Market Cap as at 
End-August 2025

USD 260 million

Market Cap as at 
January 2016

USD 59 million

↑ 3.3x
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